Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE LAIRSON	10/05/2000
CHING JACKIE TSOI	09/07/2000
WEN LIU	09/09/2000
SHIGETO HASHIMOTO	09/19/2000
TSUTOMU TOM YAMASHITA	09/07/2000
ERIC WOO HOCK YONG	09/15/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOMAG, INC.
Street Address:	1710 AUTOMATION PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6682807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500585814

Fax Number: (949)672-6604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-672-7871

Email: renee.quick@wdc.com Correspondent Name: WESTERN DIGITAL

Address Line 1: ATTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.

Address Line 2: 20511 LAKE FOREST DRIVE

LAKE FOREST, CALIFORNIA 92630 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M3392.D1

PATENT

REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0724

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Quick	
Total Attachments: 5 source=M3392D1_Assignment_EFS#page1.tif source=M3392D1_Assignment_EFS#page2.tif source=M3392D1_Assignment_EFS#page3.tif source=M3392D1_Assignment_EFS#page4.tif source=M3392D1_Assignment_EFS#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0725

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bruce Lairson of 882 Parma Way, Los Altos, CA 94024; Ching Jackie Tsoi of 1226 Cracolice Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Wen Liu of 1479 Gordy Drive, San Jose, CA 95131; Shigeto Hashimoto of 1-6-3-A204 Jyonan, Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata, Japan and Eric Woo Hock Yong of 31-9-3A, Tingkat Bukit Jambul 1, Bandar Bukit Jambul, 11900 Byan Lepas, Penang, Malaysia; and Tsutomu Tom Yamashita of 5767 Algonquin Way, San Jose, CA 95131 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Komag, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1710 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Magnetic Disk Comprising a First Carbon Overcoat Having a High SP3 Content and a Second Carbon Overcoat Having a Low SP3 Content

for which we filed U.S. Patent Application No. 09/604,490 on June 27, 2000, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	appropriate for the state of th	, 2000.	•
				Bruce Lairson
Executed this	_ day of	a quantita de la compansión de la compan	, 2000.	
		agains appropriate the solid (of the propriet towards as the propriet to the solid	ere personal aper party are personal accessing to the branch	Ching Jackie Tsoi
Executed this	day of		, 2000.	
		annum mad vide a historic phonography and advance vides (vides parts) the		Wen Liu
Executed this	_ day of	t to design statem experiments being despendentingen belat.	, 2000.	
•		Respectus series for the construction or small are had a fighter even progress to war	alda randa ustarrulanda dazlay nyany lay Aben e	Shigeto Hashimoto
Executed this	day of	land papers to could determ to your displacement to the displacement of the desired	, 2000.	
	V	s granding in part of the hold of the section of th		Tsutomu Tom Yamashita
Executed this 457	May of Septem!	ber X	, 2000.	
		al se program el Comprenent el Salvarion el Salvarion el Salvarion el Salvarion el Salvarion el Salvarion el S	p por la participa de la constanción d	Eric Woo Hock Yong

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bruce Lairson of 882 Parma Way, Los Altos, CA 94024; Ching Jackie Tsoi of 1226 Cracolice Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Wen Liu of 1479 Gordy Drive, San Jose, CA 95131; Shigeto Hashimoto of 1-6-3-A204 Jyonan, Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata, Japan and Eric Woo Hock Yong of 31-9-3A, Tingkat Bukit Jambul 1, Bandar Bukit Jambul, 11900 Byan Lepas, Penang, Malaysia; and Tsutomu Tom Yamashita of 5767 Algonquin Way, San Jose, CA 95131 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Komag, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1710 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Magnetic Disk Comprising a First Carbon Overcoat Having a High SP3 Content and a Second Carbon Overcoat Having a Low SP3 Content

for which we filed U.S. Patent Application No. 09/604,490 on June 27, 2000, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of _		, 2000.	
Executed this 1	day of	Septem	lu, 2000.	Bruce Lairson
Executed this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2000.	Ching Jackie Tsoi
Executed this	day of		, 2000.	Wen Liu
Executed this 7	_ day of _	Septemb	Jaulonu	Shigeto Hashimoto
Executed this	_ day of		, 2000.	Sutomu Tom Yamashita
		-		Eric Woo Hock Yong

PATENT REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0727

Parma Way, Los Altos, CA 94024; Ching Jackie Tsoi of 1226 Cracolice Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Wen Lin of 1479 Gordy Drive, San Jose, CA 95131; Shigeto Hashimoto of 1-6-3-A204 Iyonan, Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata, Japan and Eric Woo Hock Yong of 31-9-3A, Tingkat Bukit Jambul 1, Bandar Bukit Jambul, 11900 Byan Lepas. Penang, Malaysia; and Tsutomu Tom Yamashita of 5767 Algonquin Way, San Jose, CA 95131 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Komag, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1710 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Magnetic Disk Comprising a First Carbon Overcoat Having a High SP3 Content and a Second Carbon Overcoat Having a Low SP3 Content

for which we filed U.S. Patent Application No. 09/604.490 on June 27, 2000, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 3 day of Octobe	, 2000.
	* Ener Lan
	Bruce Lairson
fixecuted this day of	, 2000.
	•
	Ching Jackie Tsoi
Executed this day of	
	Wen I in
Executed this day of	2000.
	LPURandan magazananangga wan people ang a laking maka danang ulaman katalon a an iliang ulaman katalon
	Shigeto Hashimoto
Executed this day of	, 2000.
	Tsutomo Tom Yamashita
Executed this day of	
·	Eric Woo Hock Yong

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bruce Lairson of 882 Parma Way, Los Altos, CA 94024; Ching Jackie Tsoi of 1226 Cracolice Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Wen Liu of 1479 Gordy Drive, San Jose, CA 95131; Shigeto Hashimoto of 1-6-3-A204 Jyonan, Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata, Japan and Eric Woo Hock Yong of 31-9-3A, Tingkat Bukit Jambul 1, Bandar Bukit Jambul, 11900 Byan Lepas, Penang, Malaysia; and Tsutomu Tom Yamashita of 5767 Algonquin Way, San Jose, CA 95131 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Komag, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1710 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Magnetic Disk Comprising a First Carbon Overcoat Having a High SP3 Content and a Second Carbon Overcoat Having a Low SP3 Content

for which we filed U.S. Patent Application No. 09/604,490 on June 27, 2000, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	_ day of	, 2000.	
Executed this	_day of	, 2000.	Bruce Lairson
		sames and produced surface of the company services and construction and confidence of a period of the construction of the cons	Ching Jackie Tsoi
Executed this	day of	, 2000.	
Executed this 7	day of Septeh	ber ,2000.	Wen Liu
		K. S. Has	Monso Shigeto Hashimoto
Executed this	day of	, 2000.	ongow radinioo
		essentaporte de appet de articular porten anti a l'articlatura, chi la	Tsutomu Tom Yamashita
Executed this	day of	, 2000.	
		as yet wilded commensationer to self-chief undersoner fundamental a plant of self-chief under the comment of the	Eric Woo Hock Yong

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bruce Lairson of 882 Parma Way, Los Altos, CA 94024; Ching Jackie Tsoi of 1226 Cracolice Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Wen Liu of 1479 Gordy Drive, San Jose, CA 95131; Shigeto Hashimoto of 1-6-3-A204 Jyonan, Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata, Japan and Eric Woo Hock Yong of 31-9-3A, Tingkat Bukit Jambul 1, Bandar Bukit Jambul, 11900 Byan Lepas, Penang, Malaysia; and Tsutomu Tom Yamashita of 5767 Algonquin Way, San Jose, CA 95131 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Komag, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1710 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Magnetic Disk Comprising a First Carbon Overcoat Having a High SP3 Content and a Second Carbon Overcoat Having a Low SP3 Content

for which we filed U.S. Patent Application No. 09/604,490 on June 27, 2000, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	, 2000.
	Bruce Lairson
Executed this day of	, 2000.
· t	
Executed this 4 day of	September 2000.
	* Wedin
•	Wen Liu
Executed this day of	, 2000.
	Shigeto Hashimoto
Executed this day of	, 2000.
	Tsutomu Tom Yamashita
Executed this day of	
Executed this day of	, 2000.
	Eric Woo Hock Yong

471137 vi

RECORDED: 07/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0730